
2025 W35 NT International 
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

06 OCT 2025
City,Country

Darwin, AUS

WS - SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Prize Money US$

30000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-AUS-2025-012
ITF Supervisor 

Robyn Tucker 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 210 AUS  CABRERA, Lizette [1]

2 Q 1257 JPN  GOTO, Reina

3 WC AUS  ALAME, Renee

4 776 KOR  KIM, Yujin

5 774 KOR  CHOI, Onyu

6 LL 1294 AUS  CVIJANOVIC, Jelena

7 Q 1447 JPN  OHASHI, Yuna

8 571 KOR  JANG, Sujeong [8]

9 401 AUS  MICIC, Elena [3]

10 925 AUS  ROKUSEK, Sarah

11 895 AUS  THOMPSON, Belle

12 1055 JPN  CHIKARAISHI, Yui

13 887 AUS  SMITH, Alicia

14 831 GBR  BLACK, Brooke

15 730 AUS  KOKKINIS, Tahlia

16 679 JPN  HANATANI, Nagi [9]

17 562 KOR  JEONG, BoYoung [7]

18 746 KOR  JANG, Gaeul

19 WC AUS  ALAME, Rianna

20 Q *829 AUS  CAMPBELL, Georgia

21 Q 1239  VARAKSINA, Arina

22 WC AUS  SIBAI, Jizelle

23 Q *262 AUS  SYCAMORE, Ava-Monet

24 LL *1734 AUS  HUPFELD, Summer

25 490 JPN  AKITA, Shiho [5]

26 LL 1183 JPN  ETO, Naoko

27 841 AUS  WEBB, Stefani

28 Q 1447 JPN  NAKASHIMA, Miyu

29 974 AUS  KHAN, Laquisa

30 Q *913 AUS  ARNAUTOVIC, Larisa

31 Q 1294 CHN  LIU, Yuhan

32 248 AUS  PRESTON, Taylah [2]

Round 2

 GOTO, Reina
 0-6 6-3 7-5 

 ALAME, Renee
 6-2 6-2 

 CHOI, Onyu
 6-2 6-3 

 JANG, Sujeong [8]
 5-0 Ret.

 MICIC, Elena [3]
 6-0 7-6(1) 

 THOMPSON, Belle
 6-4 6-2 

 BLACK, Brooke
 6-4 6-1 

 KOKKINIS, Tahlia
 7-5 6-2 

 JEONG, BoYoung [7]
 6-4 5-7 6-2 

 ALAME, Rianna
 6-4 6-4 

 SIBAI, Jizelle
 2-6 6-2 6-2 

 SYCAMORE, Ava-Monet
 6-4 6-3 

 AKITA, Shiho [5]
 6-1 6-2 

 NAKASHIMA, Miyu
 6-3 6-3 

 KHAN, Laquisa
 6-2 6-3 

 PRESTON, Taylah [2]
 7-6(6) 6-3 

Quarterfinals

 GOTO, Reina
 6-1 6-2 

 JANG, Sujeong [8]
 2-6 6-2 6-4 

 MICIC, Elena [3]
 2-6 6-2 6-2 

 BLACK, Brooke
 6-4 6-4 

 JEONG, BoYoung [7]
 6-0 6-0 

 SIBAI, Jizelle
 w.o.

 AKITA, Shiho [5]
 6-1 6-1 

 PRESTON, Taylah [2]
 6-2 6-0 

Semifinals

 GOTO, Reina
 6-3 3-6 6-4 

 MICIC, Elena [3]
 7-5 6-2 

 JEONG, BoYoung [7]
 6-1 6-3 

 PRESTON, Taylah [2]
 6-4 6-2 

Final

 MICIC, Elena [3]
 6-3 7-6(1) 

 JEONG, BoYoung [7]
 6-3 4-6 7-6(9) 

 JEONG, BoYoung [7]
 6-2 7-5 

* ITF Ranking www.itftennis.com
# Seeded Players
1 CABRERA, Lizette
2 PRESTON, Taylah
3 MICIC, Elena
5 AKITA, Shiho
7 JEONG, BoYoung
8 JANG, Sujeong
9 HANATANI, Nagi

# Lucky Losers Replacing
1 CVIJANOVIC, Jelena DA SILVA FICK, Gabriella
2 ETO, Naoko BARRY, Monique
3 HUPFELD, Summer HULE, Petra

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  06 OCT 2025 13:11 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 KHAN, Laquisa (AUS)  (Pro 974)
 Player representatives
 BOND-SCOTT, Kirra (AUS)
 THOMPSON, Belle (AUS)
 Signature

 Robyn Tucker


